WEATHERMAKER 39

BA.BC

39BA

CATALOG NO. 553-921 (4-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 553-907
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 543-900 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 1



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA,BC
39BA, BC WEATHERMAKER
USED ON 39BA & BC
ofoJofofJofofIJIfJI|TI|I|1I]1
ITEM REPLACEMENT 41 516121819 (0jJoj1]2|3}3]|¢4
NO. PART NAME LDC| PART NUMBER ol ojojojojofofs5f{0fjojo|5]0
COIL GROUP
1 For Cooling & Heating Coils see your
28G Parts List.
DISTRIBUTOR NOZZLE GROUP
For Direct Expansion Coil Standard
& Alternate Nozzles see your 28G
Parts List.
FAN SECTION
For Fan Section Replacement Parts for
39BA & BC040,050,060 units see listing
below. x| x| x
For Fan Section Replacement Parts for
39BA & BCO70 thru 140 that are not shown
below refer to your 27BA & BC Parts List. xlx|x|x|x]x]|x|x|x]|x
FAN SECTION GROUP
2 Top Panel Assembly (39BA only) NS | 39BA070-184 *1
NS | 39BA080-184 *1
NS | 39BA090-184 <1
NS | 39BA100-184 1
NS | 39BA110-184 k1 Bl
NS | 39BA120-184 i 1
NS { 39BA130-113 1
NS | 39BA140-113 111
*DENOTES -
Type "A" & 'D" units = 2 Req'd.
Type "B'" units = 1 Req'd.
NS Center Top Panel Assembly (39BC only) [NS | 39BC140-103 111
NS Top Panel, Rear NS 39BA130-224 1
NS | 39BAl40-224 11
3 End Panel Assembly - L.H. NS | 39AC4-184 1
L.H, NS | 39AC5-184 1
L.H, NS | 39AC6-184 1
L.H. Ns | 39AC7-614 1
L.H. NS | 39BA080-304 111
L.H, NS | 39BA100-304 1
L.H. NS | 39BA110-304 111
L.H, NS | 39BA120-304 1
4 R.H., Ns | 39AC4-104 1
R.H. N§ | 39AC5-104 1
R.H. Ns | 39AC6-104 1
R.H. NS | 39AC7-624 1
R.H. NS | 39B4080-314 141
R.H. Ns | 39BA100-314 1
R.H. NS | 39BA110-314 1)1
R.H. Ns | 39BA120-314 1

PAGE 2 Litho in U.S.A.



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA,BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
ofjofjojofjojojryrfjrjrjif1j1
ITEM REPLACEMENT 4151671819 ]0j0]1]2|3]|3|4
NO, PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER o0Jjojojojojlojol5jojo]ol>5]0
FAN SECTION GROUP (CONT'D.)
5 End Panel Assembly - (Removable End) | NS | 39AC13-444 4
(Removable End) | NS | 39ACl4-444 41 4
6 (Center) NS | 39AC13-454 4
(Center) NE 39AC14-454 41 4
7 Belt Guard Assembly NS 39AC4-294 1
NS | 39AC5-294 1
NS 39AC6-294 1
8 Fan Housing Assembly AC | *LA29LA-006 1
AC | *50DA403-394 1
1 AC | *LA29LA-013 1
*DENOTES: Fan Housing Cut-Off Included.
9 Fan Adapter Assembly (39BA only) NS | 39AC4-114 1
NS | 39AC5-114 1
NS | 39AC6-114 1
NS | 39AC7-524 2
NS | 39AC8-524 2
NS 39BA090-103 2
NS 39BA100-103 2
NS 39BA110-103 2 |2
NS 39BA120-103 2
L.H. NS | 39BA130-234 1
L.H, NS 39BA140-234 1|1
R,H. NS 39BA130-244 1
R.H NS 39BA140-244 1)1
9 Fan Adapter Assembly (39BC only) NS | 39BC140-144 1)1
NS Discharge Panel Assembly NS | 39BA070-214 1
NS | 39BA080-214 1
NS 39BA090-214 1
NS 39BA100-214 1
NS 39BA110-214 1|1
NS | 39BA120-214 1
10 Front Center Panel (39BA only) NS | 39BA130-112 1
NS 39BA140-112 1|1
NS Front Panel, Vertical Left & Right End
(39BC only) Ns | 39BC140-113 2|2
NS Front Panel, Lower Front Center
(39BC only) NS | 39BC140-123 1)1
11 Front End Panel - Top NS 39AC13-484 ‘ 2
Top NS 39AC14-484 212
12 Bottom NS 39AC13-494 2
Bottom NS 39AC14-494 212
13 Bottom Front Panel (39BA only) NS 39BA130-264 1
NS 39BA140-264 ; 1)1
13 Bottom Front Panel (39BC only) NS 39BC140-113 1{1
14 Fan Wheel - 1 3/16" Bore AC LA22LA-082 1
1 3/16" Bore AC LA221A-092 1
1 3/16'" Bore AC LA22LA-102 1

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA,BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
0o o 0o} 0jO0jO)] 1)1} 1}1j1]1]1l
ITEM REPLACEMENT 41 516171819010y 1f2(3[3]|4
NO,| PART NAME IDC| PART NUMBER of of ofojo]lojJoOo|l5l0f0]O]l5]0
FAN SECTION GROUP (CONT'D.)
15 Fan Shaft Assembly - 40 3/4" L.H. Aac| 39AC4-1012 {1
: 48 3/8" L.H. AC| 39AC6-1012 1
NS | 8q. Key - 1/4Sq. x 2 1/4" Lg. aC| AWO1DA-100 1] 1] 1
16 | Bearing - 1 3/16" M.E. AC| KT66CZ-103 1l 1)1
1 3/16" 0.E. AC| KT66CZ-103 1] 1{ 1
NS | Motor Panel Bracket AC| 39AC4-1372 1t 1|1
NS | Motor Adjusting Brkt. Assembly AC| 39AC4-132 11111
17 Motor Mounting Bracket ac|{ 39AC4-1362 {111
NS | Motor Mounting Panel NS| 39BA070-194 *1
NS| 39BA080-194 *1
NS| 39BA090-194 %1
NS| 39BA100-194 %1
NS{ 39BA110-194 *] |*1 |*1
*DENOTES -
Type "A" & '"D" Units = 2 Req'd.
Type "B" Units - 1 or 2 as Req'd.
NS Motor Mount Assembly - (39BA only) R.H.NS| 39BA130-274 1
R.H.NS| 39BA140-274 1(1
L.H.NS| 39BA130-284 1
L.H.NS| 39BA140-284 111
NS | Motor Mount Assembly - (39BC only) R.H.NS| 39BCl40-124 111
L.H.NS| 39BC140-134 171
NS | Botom Panel Assembly Ns| 39BA070-204 41
NS| 39BA080-204 #1
NS| 39BA090-204 |¥1
NS| 39BA100-204 41
NS| 39BA110-204 41|41 (@1
NS| 39BA130-294 1
NS| 39BA140-294 1|1
¢ DENOTES: Type "A" Units only.
NS | Duct Discharge Adapter NS| 39AC7-5833 4
NS| 39AC8-5833 4
NS | Rotation Arrow NS| 39AC7-1481 11 1(1
NS | Lubrication Plate Ns| 39W7-6132 {111
NS Label - "Pulley" Ns| 39W7-1261 1{1]1
"Drive Pkg." Ns| 39AC-7-1491 111]1
NS | "Carrier'" Nameplate NS| 51VA4-2922 1111
FAN SECTION FASTENING GROUP
NS | Hex., Hd. Capscrew 3/8 - 16 x 3/4'"Lg. Ns| AA06BS-228 41 4| 4
3/8 - 16 x 1"Lg. AQ AA06BS-230 2| 2] 2
3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4"Lg{ A AA06BS-232 41 41 4
5/8 - 11 x 1 1/4"Lg) N AA06BS-322 2| 2y 2
NS | Hex.Hd,.Self Tap Screw-1/4-20 x 1/2"Lg. PT| AK92AB-166 47 |47 |47 _

PAGE 4 Litho in U.S.A.



WEATHERMAKER -39

BA,BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
0] of 0f of O Of 1} 1} 1} 1| 1} 1} 1
ITEM REPLACEMENT 41 51 6 721 8| 9f of ol 1f2]3]3]a4
NO, | PART NAME IDC| PART NUMBER 0 01 0] 0] ol ol 5§010]0f 5]0
FAN SECTION FASTENING GROUP (CONT'D.)
NS Pan Hd. Self Tap Screw -
#10 - 24 x 1/2"Lg. NS AL81AS-216 8| 8] 8
NS Hex Nut - 3/8 ~ 16 AC AT39AB-241 41 41 4
NS Plate Washer - 3/8 PT AUO1AB-241 21 2] 2
NS Lockwasher - 3/8 PT AU11AS-241 10]10]10
5/8 AC AU11AR-331 21212
NS Molded Recess Bumper NS KA58DR-375 21 2f2
HEATING & COOLING COIL COVER PLATES
NS Header Cover Plate -
Steam or Hot Water Coil NS 39AC4-193 1
NS 39AC5-193 1
NS 39AC6-193 1
NS 39AC7-863 1
NS 39AC8-863 11
NS 39AC10-863 1|11
Ns | 39Ac12-863 1
NS 39AC13-C224 1
NS 39AC14-C224 1i1
NS Header Cover Plate -
Non-Freeze Coil NS 39AC4-493 1
R.H. NS 39AC5-493 1
L.H. NS 39AC5-503 1
R.H, NS 39AC6-493 1
L.H. NS 39AC6-503 1
NS 39AC7-983 1
NS 39AC8-983 1]1
NS | 39AC10-983 11 |1
NS 39AC12-983 1
NS 39AC13-983 1
NS 39AC14-983 11
NS Header Cover Plate -
4 & 6 Row DX Cooling Coil NS 39AC4-523 1
NS 39AC5-523 1
NS 39AC6-523 1
NS 39AC7-973 1
NS 39AC8-973 1
NS 39AC?-973 1
NS 39AC10-973 1
R.H, ns | 39AC105-973 1
L.H, NS | 39AC105-A523 1
NS 39AC10-973 1
NS 39AC12-973 1
R.H, NS 39AC13-Cl64 1
R.H, NS 39AC13-C204 111 |1
L.H. NS 39AC13-C244 1
L.H, NS 39AC13-C254 141 |1
R.H, NS 39AC135-Cl164 1
L.H, NS 39AC135~C244 1
R.H. NS 39AC14-C164 1
L.H, NS 39AC14-C244 1

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 5§



WEATHERMAKER

39

BA.BC
USED_ON 39BA & B
ojojojojojo 11 1 j1 111l
ITEM REPLACEMENT 41516171819 fofo 1 {23134
NO. PART NAME LDC| PART NUMBER ojlojofo|ojofo|5]0 |0]JO|5]0O
HEATING & COOLING COIL COVER PLATES (CONT'D.)
NS Header Cover Plate -
8 Row DX Cooling Coil NS | 39AC4-523 1
NS | 39AC5-523 1
Ns | 39AC6-523 1
Ns | 39AC7-A273 1
Ns | 39AC8-A273 1
Ns | 39AC9-A273 1
NS | 39AC10-A273 1 1
R,H. Ns | 39AC105-A273 1
L.H. Ns | 39AC105-A513 1
Ns | 39AC12-A273 1
R.H. Ns | 39AC13-C214 111
R.H. Ns | 39AC13-C234 1
L.H. Ns | 39AC13-C274 1
L.H, Ns | 39AC13-C264 111
R.H. NS | 39AC135-C234 1
L.H, NS | 39AC135-C274 1
R.H. NS | 39AC14-C234 1
L.H. NS | 39AC14-C274 1
NS Header Cover Plate -
4 & 6 Row Water Coil - Half Circuit | NS | 39AC4-214 1
R.H, NS | 39AC5-214 1
L.H. NS | 39AC5-654 1
R.H, NS | 39AC6-214 1
L.H, NS | 39AC6-654 1
NS Header Cover Plate -
4 Row Water Coil - Quarter Circuit | NS | 39AC4-204 1
R.H. NS | 39AC5-204 1
L.H. NS | 39AC5-644 1
R.H. NS | 39AC6-204 1
L.H. NS | 39AC6-644 1
NS Header Cover Plate -
6 Row Water Coil - Quarter Circuit |NS | 39AC4-224 1
R.H. NS | 39AC5-224 1
L.H, NS | 39AC5-664 1
R.H. NS | 39AC6-224 1
L.H. NS | 39AC6-664 1
NS Header Cover Plate -
4 & 6 Row Water Coil - Full & .
Half Circuit NS | 39AC7-A413 1
NS | 39AC8-A413 11
NS | 39AC10-A413 1 1
NS | 39AC105-A413 1
NS | 39AC12-A413 1
Upper NS | 39AC13-C334 1111
Lower NS | 39AC13-C304 1
Lower NS | 39AC135-C304 1
Lower NS | 39AC14-C304 1
NS Header Cover Plate -
8 Row Water Coil - Full Circuit NS | 39AC4-254 1
R.H. NS | 39AC5-254 1
L.H., NS | 39AC5-684 1
R.H. NS | 39AC6-254 1
L.H. NS | 39AC6-684 1
Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE 6



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA.BC

ITEM REPLACEMENT
NO. PART NAME LDC| PART NUMBER

[= !
o u g
=X ¥=
O\lqc
o oo
o w2
oo %
w o >
or
N
o W+
v W
O

HEATING & COOLING COIL COVER PLATES (CONT'D.)

NS Header Cover Plate -
8 Row Water Coil - Half Circuit NS | 39AC4-244 11

R.H. | NS 39ac5-244 1
H, NS| 39AC5-674 1
.H. NS | 39AC6-244 1
H, NS | 39AC6-674 1

NS Header Cover Plate
8 Row Water Coil - Double Circuit NS | 39AC7-A433 1
NS | 39AC8-4433 1)1
NS | 39AC10-A433 1 1
NS | 39AC105-A433 1
NS | 39AC12-A433 1
Upper Ns | 39AC13-C354
Lower Ns | 39AC13-C324 1
Lower ﬂg 39AC135-C324 1
Lower 39AC14-C324 1

[y
-
[

NS Header Cover Plate -
8 Row Water Coil - Full Circuit NS | 39AC7-A453 1
NS | 39AC8-A453 111
NS | 39AC10-A453 1 1
NS | 39AC105-A453 1
NS | 39AC12-A453 1
Upper NS | 39AC13-C344 1 (1)1
Lower NS | 39AC13-C314 1
Lower NS | 39AC135-C314 1
Lower NS | 39AC14-C314 1

NS Blank Cover Plates -
4, 6 & 8 Row DX & Water Coils NS | 39AC4-213 1
NS | 39AC5-213 1
NS | 39AC6-213 1
NS | 39AC7-A473 1
NS | 39AC8-A473 1)1
NS | 39AC10-A473 1|11
NS | 39AC12-A473 1
NS | 39AC13-C154 2 |1
NS | 39AC14-C154 1|1

—

NS Blank Cover Plates -
Non-Freeze, Steam & Hot Water Coils | NS | 39AC4-183 1
BS | 39AC5-183 1
NS | 39AC6-183 1
NS | 39AC7-873 1
NS | 39AC8-873 111
NS | 39AC10-873 11141
NS | 39AC12-873 1
NS | 39AC13-C174 1
NS | 39AC14-C174 111

Litho in US.A. PAGE 7



BA.BC

WEATHERMAKER

ANGEMENTS

39BA040,050,060
@

st




.‘66

BA.BC

ggégg WEATHERMAKER 39

USED ON 39BA & BC
ojlofof1r1|1(11}1
71819 ]0}0}1]2
ojojojojfs51{oio

—

ITEM REPLACEMENT
NO. PART NAME LDC| PART NUMBER

o B~ O
V]
o oo
O W =
w W
o P~ =

BY PASS DAMPER GROUP

18 Damper Blade NS | 39AC4-563 1
NS | 39AC5-563 1
NS | 39AC6-563 1

19 Damper Blade NS | 39AC4-293 1
NS | 39AC5-293 1
NS | 39AC6-293 1

20 Damper Blade NS | 39AC4-323 1
NS | 39AC5-323 1
NS | 39AC6-323 1

21 Damper Blade NS | 39AC4-303 1
NS | 39AC5-303 1
NS | 39AC6-303 1

22 Damper Blade, Upper (Ends) NS | 39AC7-2383 2
NS | 39AC8-2383 2 |2
NS | 39AC10-2383 2
NS | 39AC11-2383 212 2
NS | 39AC13-A389 2
NS | 39AC14-A389 212

23 Damper Blade, Upper (Center) NS | 39AC7-A399 5
NS | 39AC8-A399 5 {7
ng | 39AC10-A399 7
NS | 39AC11-A399 919 |9
Ns | 39AC13-A399 9
NS | 39AC14-A399 919

24 Damper Blade, Lower
R.H, End & Center (Double Clevis
Conn.) NS | 39AC7-A409 3
NS | 39AC8-A409 3 14
NS | 39AC10-A%409 4
NS | 39AC11-A409 5 {5
NS | 39AC12-A409 5
NS | 39AC13-A409 5
NS | 39AC14-A409 515

25 Damper Blade, Lower Center
(Single Clevis Conn.) NS | 39AC7-A419 3
NS | 39AC8-A419 3 |4
NS | 39AC10-A419 4
NS | 39AC11-A419 515
NS | 39AC12-D489 5
NS | 39AC13-A419 5
NS | 39AC14-A419 515

26 Damper Blade, Lower
L.H. End (Single Clevis Conn.) NS | 39AC7-A429 1
NS | 39AC8-A429 1|1
NS | 39AC10-A429 1
Ng 39AC11-A429 1|1

39AC12-D499 1
NS | 39AC13-A429 1
NS | 39AC14-A429 11

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 9



-39

BA,BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
olojlofojof1f1)1f1]1]1]1
ITEM| REPLACEMENT 5161 7]18]9|0f[0]1|2]3]|3]|4
NO. PART NAME [LDC PART NUMBER 0oj0] 0J0O]O]J]O|5]0]0]0|5]0
BY PASS DAMPER GROUP (CONT'D.
NS Damper Control Clevis AC| 39AC14-1652 111 31314)4)5)15]|5]5|5)5
AC| 39AC14-1642 313{7(79)9(11j11{11]1111{11
NS Sq. Hd. Capscrew (Control Clevis)
#10 - 24 x 1"Lg. NS | 39ACl4-1101 41 41101013 [13 (16 |16 |16 {16 |16 [16
NS Flex Nut (Control Clevis)
#10 - 24 NS | AT54AB-131 41 4110(10}13 {13 |16 |16 |16 |16 |16 |16
NS Bearing (Flanged Sleeve) 7/16 AC| KT50NZ-039 14|14 |18 |18 22 |22 |22 {16 |16 |16
NS Bearing (Control Clevis) 3/16 AC| KT50NZ-005 41 4|10{10(13 |13 [16 |16 |16 |16 |16 |16
NS Shaft Assembly - 3 1/2'Lg. NS | 39AC4-543 212
7 1/2"Lg. NS | 39AC4-553 212
3 1/2"Lg. AC| 39AC14-1662 12 {12 |16 |16 [20 |20 |20 |20 |20 |20
6 1/2'"Lg. NS | 39AC14-233 4 41 5]15]|6|6|6|6]6]|6
6 1/2"Lg. NS | 39ACl4-423 3{3141415(515]5(5]5
7 1/2"Lg. AC| 39AC14-273 212121212 2f2(2]2]2

PAGE

MIXING CHAMBER DAMPER ARRANGEMENTS

39BA070

OUTSIDE AIR

INSIDE AIR

10

Litho in U.S.A.



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA,BC

MIXING CHAMBER DAMPER ARRANGEMENTS (CONTD)

39BA 080, 090,100,105
110, 120

! INSIDE AIR
e — R T—— @

FOR SIDE 090,100,105,110,120 UNITS ONLY.

LINK 090,100,105, 110,120 UNITS ONLY.
——1®

@

OUTSIDE AIR

398A130

FAR SIDE

INSIDE AIR

39BA,BC135, 140
FAR SIDE

OUTSIDE
AIR

INSIDE AIR

FAR SIDE

@9
@ T‘%‘ OUTSIDE
T

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 11



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA.BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
ol ojojojojof 1} 1111} 141
ITEM| REPLACEMENT 41 51 6| 718]19]0] 0] 1] 23| 3] &4
NO, PART NAME 1DC PART NUMBER 0] 0] 0f 0] 0jJ0]O0] 5] 0] 0]0]5 o
MIXING CHAMBER GROUP
The Outside Air and Return Air Damper
Assembly on the Mixing Chamber are the
same, except one is Right Hand and the
other is Left Hand.
27 Damper Blade NS 39AC4-413 2
NS 39AC5-413 2
NS 39AC6-413 2
NS| 39AC7-968 2
NS| 39AC8-968 2
NS| 39AC9-978 2
NS 39AC10-978 2
NS 39AC11-978 2| 2
NS 39AC12-968 21 21 2] 2
28 Damper Blade NS| 39AC8-988 2
NS 39AC9-988 4
NS | 39AC10-988 4
NS 39AC11-988 41 &4
NS 39AC12-988 41 4| 8| 8
29 Damper Blade NS| 39AC4-283 2
NS 39AC5-283 2
NS | 39AC6-283 2
NS 39AC7-703 2
NS 39AC8-A104 2
NS| 39AC9-Al04 4
NS 39AC10-A104 4
NS 39AC11-A104 41 4
NS 39AC12-A104 4 41 4
NS | 39AC13-703 4
30 Damper Blade NS | 39AC9-968 2
NS 39AC10-968 2
NS | 39AC11-968 2( 2
NS | 39AC12-968 21 2f2f2
31 Damper Blade NS | 39AC13-998 21 2| 2
NS Damper Control Clevis AC| 39ACl4-1642 4l 4fal2]6]12(12112(12(12(16]20|20
AC | 39AC14-1652 212 44| 4| 4] 4] 8| 8] 8
NS Capscrew (Control Clevis)
#10 - 24 x 1"Lg. NS 39AC14-1101 414141 4)8(16][16]16]16(16|24]28]28
NS Flex-Lock Nut (Clevis Control)
#10 - 24 NS | AT54AB-131 414141 4|8(16]16]16|16(|16|24(28(28
NS Nylon Flanged Bearing - 7/16 AC | KT50NZ-039 8 |12 |24 |24 |24 124124 (32 140]40
NS Nylon Flanged Bearing - 3/16 AC | KT50NZ-005 414 |4)4)8]16|16]16(16(16 (242828
NS Bearing Liner AC | KT58BZ-039 81818
NS Damper Shaft - 3 1/2"Lg, NS 39AC4-543 21212
7 1/2"Lg. NS | 39AC4-553 2122
3 1/2"Lg. ac | 39AC14-1662 6 110 |22 |22]22)22]22{30}38|38
11"Lg. NS | 39AC12-683 21202121 2] 2] 22} 2|2

PAGE 12 Litho in U.S.A.



WEATHERMAKER 39

BA.BC
USED ON 39BA & BC
ofofoJolojofafala]1f1]1]1
1TEM REPLACEMENT |4 |5 |6 |78 9] 0] o] 1| 2] 3| 3] 4
NO.,| PART NAME 1DC| PART NUMBER olofolofololol sl olo]lo]slo
FILTER SECTION (LOW VELOCITY)
NS Filter (Low Velocity) CD
16 x 16 x 2 2
16 x 20 x 2 2 2131313]9] 9
16 x 25 x 2 4
20 x 20 x 2 2131]6 31 3 36
20 x 25 x 2 2 121313]9]6] 6]20 3636
FILTER SECTION (HIGH VELOCITY)
NS Filter (High Velocity) CD
16 x 20 x 2 1 6|8 14114
16 x 25 x 2 2 14
20 x 20 x 2 8 20
20 x 25 x 2 1 3 24124
HUMID IFIER SECTION
NS Spray Nozzle (1/4" MPT. Connection) | AC| LH11SB-003 3|5]|7]|810]|10(14{18]20]20
NS Spray Nozzle (1/8'" MPT. Connection)
AC| LH11LA-006 slals|a]s|719] 9 9l12{15]20]20

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 13



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

